M10

M12

East Anglian League 2015

d = run down / short course.

WINNERS
Name

Ben Clarke
Isaac Hopkins
Theo Steventon-Barnes
Ben Partridge
David Low
Oliver Prince
Alastair Brown
Lewis Burn
Thomas Martin
Zac Poter

Craig Carter
Max Woods
Ryan Skeet
Thomas Walker
Ryan Carter
Richard Askham
Jack Dunning
Harvey Gough
Ben Martin
Louis Dove
Lucas Tufnel
Jamie Hartnup
Harrison Dixey
William Press
Thomas Leader

Alex Wetherill

Barney Steventon-Barnes
Emile Zsak

Daniel Hague

The League is temporarily being administered by Don Nisbet (SMOC ).
| hope the results are correct but should you find any discrepancies - please contact me.

Club CuQoC SOS
Santon Writtle
Downham Forest
30/01/15 22/03/15

SUFFOC 59

SMOC

SUFFOC 68 26

SOS 100 62

WAOC

SOS 50 d

BARN

BARN

SOS 69

SOS 100

SUFFOC

BARN

SOS 20 d

SOS 11d

SUFFOC

SMOC

WAOC

SOS

SOS

SOS 31d

SOS 22 d

SOS 21 d

SOS 21 d

SOS 21 d

SOS 18 d

WAOC 100 100

SUFFOC 76 64

WAOC 58 95

WAOC 79 64

u = run up.

don.nisbet@outlook.com

i = intermediate course.

h=helper points.

Best 4 scores to count - dropped scores shown on the right of Total
NB. Minimum of 3 scores to win age class.

HAVOC
Epping SW
12/04/15

WAQOC
Bush Heath
25/10/15

100
91
87
49
83

71
80
50 u

94

50 d

42 u

36 d

97 u
100
70 u

SMOC SUFFOC NOR
Priory Park Kings Forest I_Fy;rfg;?
08/11/15 22/11/15  13/12/15
100 100
79 71 92
50 87
31 72
27d 90
100
75
64
70
50d
46 d
50 d
40d
90 65 u
87 100
100 73 u
100 87 u

Total

359
333
318
314
200
150
146
144
119
100
94
70
70
57
50
50
42
40
36
31
22
21
21
21
18

452
427
396
330

Best 4

359
333
292
283
200
150
146
144
119
100
94
70
70
57
50
50
42
40
36
31
22
21
21
21
18

387
363
338
330

26
31

65
64
58

Dropped
Scores



M14

M16

M18

M20

M21

Jack Hammond
Sebastian Gurteen
William Hicks
Tommy Harrington
Dominick Brown
Tom Turner

Liam Pooley

Oliver Pringle

Ben Harvey-Samuel
Archie Tweed

Sam Hague
Steven Denby
Matthew Clarke
James Thistlewood
Edward Low
George Lavery

Josh Partridge
John-Henry Love
Thomas Lock
Tim Harrison
James Nisbet
Oliver Hague
Ben Hammond
Dominic Vinsen
Callum Turner
Zac Gbaoebo

Bryn Wilkinson
Roderick Mansel
Fingal Loh

Shane Muggeridge
Ollie Smith

Joseph Powers

Nick Harrison
Sam Lambrick

Lawrence Ball
Gjermund Vingerhagen
Douglas McTurk

Ben Winsor

Sebastian Pugh
Jonathan Pye

SUFFOC
BARN
BARN
SOS
BARN
SOS
SOS
SOS
BARN
BARN

WAOC
NOR
SUFFOC
NOR
WAOC
RAFO

SOS
SOS
SOS
SUFFOC
SMOC
WAOC
SUFFOC
NOR
SOS
WAOC

SUFFOC
SUFFOC
CuoC
HAVOC
SOS
SOS

SOS
CuoC

NOR
WAOC
HAVOC

DRONGO

SOS
WAOC

100

100

81
92

100

50

100
82

75 i

75

100

72
50 d

50 d
49 d

81 u

93 u

76

76

50 d
100

42 u

50 d

33d
19d

100

50 d

100

77
50 d
26d

26 d

99 u

100

69

50 h

50 d

24 d

100 u

100 100
77
79

85
43 d
50 d
33d
46 d
39d
100 72 u
100
76
100
92 u
98
100
100
100

70

88 u
100 u

88 u
100
50 d

79
100

50 d

232
93
76
72
59
50
50
49
46
39

540
200
193
164
100

50

436
360
217
200
100
100
50
50
42
24

150
100
82
75
33
19

100
75

200
177
129
100
100
100

232
93
76
72
59
50
50
49
46
39

387
200
193
164
100
50

360
360
217
200
100
100
50
50
42
24

150
100
82
75
33
19

100
75

200
177
129
100
100
100

72

76

81



M35

M40

M45

James Redding
Ric Brackenbury
James Hoad
Mark Salmon
Mark Glover
Daniel Cowley
Dan Safka

Ben Cowley
George Johnson

Kieran Harrington-Ball

Thomas Evans

Brian Cowe

Neil Rosewell
Neil Carter

Glen Richardson
Steven Le Toq
Paul Beecher

Sean Blanchflower
Duncan Harrison
Stephen Borrill
Andrew Elliot
Darren Cook
Jonathan Creak
Jason Dunning
Chris Panton
Simon Brockington
John Mills

John Ward

John Clarke
Phillip Hague
Robert Campbell
lan Renfrew
Robert Frost
Paul Butt

Mark Fowler
Adam Waller-Toyne
Dean Blackburn
Guy Lidbury
Nigel Low

Ed Jones

Pieter de Koning
David Float

SOS
SMOC
CuoC
CuoC
WAOC
NOR
CuoC
NOR
CuoC
NOR
RAFO

WAOC
SUFFOC
SUFFOC
NOR
SMOC
WAOC

WAOC
SOS
WAOC
SUFFOC
SOS
SUFFOC
WAOQOC
SUFFOC
WAOC
SOS

NOR
SUFFOC
WAOC
WAOC
NOR
NOR
SUFFOC
NOR
SOS
NOR
HAVOC
WAOC
SMOC
WAOC
HAVOC

83
79

66
62
60
50 d

99
100
95

100
98
75

76 u

100 u

97

100
72
70

100
92
87
74
85

93
65

100

66

100

70

50 d
97 97
100
85 100
50d
91
100 79
61 80
75
100
50d
100
62 u 97
100 73
89 u
34 d
50d
32d

95

71

100

100

100

74 u

85

100 u

36 d

100
84 u

100

94

100

93
83 h

100

50d

45d

98

63

100 u
100

41d
50d
72
38

73

100

36 d
50 d

88
72
100

50d

85
85
84
83
88
100

74
50

100
78
74
93 u

56
50 d

33d

97
95
83
79
71
166
62
60
50
36
100

493
454
422
100
100
100

576
454
580
389
273
200
185

74

50

45

391
378
310
300
193
189
167
150
138
103
100
100

84

73

70

97
95
83
79
71
166
62
60
50
36
100

396
382
352
100
100
100

400
375
364
315
273
200
185
74
50
45

391
316
310
300
193
189
167
150
138
103
100
100
84
73
70

(wRwRw)

R whwRw)

97
72
70

85
79
61
74

62

91

75

80



M50

M55

Mark Salmon

Dil Wetherill

Paul Beckett
Clive Wilkinson
Robin Bourne
Alan Spidy

Peter Warland
Michael Muggeridge
Graham Louth
Paul Price

David Cooper
David Vinsen
Kevin Hopkins
Will Harrison
Paul Goldsworthy
Dale Bennett
David Lumby
Stewart Mills
Dorien James
David Sanderson
Mark Nicholls

lan Burrell

David Cronk

lan Byrne
Jonathan Gilbert
Peter Duthie
Rod Mansel
Peter Woods
Alun Roberts
lan Smith

Owen Warnock
Michael Chopping
Peter Waldron
Colin Jackson
Stephen Nobbs
Kevin Machin
Neil Carter

Zbig Gebka

Bob Hill

Neil Humphries
Stephen Cartwright
David Stewart
Graham Batty

SMOC

WAOC
HAVOC
SUFFOC
WAOC
NOR
SOS
HAVOC
WAOQOC
NOR
WAOQOC
NOR
SMOC
SUFFOC
NOR
HAVOC
SOS
HAVOC
SMOC
SOS
NOR
NOR

WAOC
SMOC
NOR
WAOQOC
SUFFOC
WAOC
WAOC
WAOC
NOR
NOR
NOR
HAVOC
NOR
SOS
SMOC
HAVOC
RAFO
WAOC
SOS
NOR
HAVOC

100 100
96 85
58 i 78
63 i
86
75 i 50 d
89 u 92
73 i

76

26 d

51

49
95

95
88 75 u
81 94
68 100
75

100
65 50 d
68

73
67 67 h
54

92
50 d

82 u
96

94
84 u

100
50 d

74
58

55
100

51

50 d

83
73 h

55

45 d

100
90 u
69 u
69
70
50 d

81
70
69 u
60
44 d

92
90

88
83 h

69 u
100

46 d

50 d
72 u

50d
100
86 u 97 u
92 73
98 75
74
100
80
78 u
65
50d 50d
72
42 d
84 u
74
100 88 u
95 h 67
78
76 73
83 79
100
73 48 d
68
71 u
50d
67

87 u
100

88

90

96
73 u
88
50d

99
39d

47
41

100
54
82 u

82
85
50d
80
67 u

50 d

37d

50

400
623
566
393
320
269
265
254
246
220
213
194
176
171
157
125
107

84

74

47

41

383
458
345
343
456
402
285
336
216
207
183
146
146
134
121

92

87

72

55

50

45

50

400
370
366
330
320
269
265
254
246
220
213
194
176
171
157
125
107
84
74
47
41

383
349
345
343
337
327
285
238
216
207
183
146
146
134
121
92
87
72
55
50
45

D
D
D

82
58
63

54

51
75

48

85
69

55

68

50

86
73



M60

M65

Mark Lyne
Jonathan Houseago
Andrew Willington

Richard Bonnett
Phil Halford
Mike Capper
Philip Brown
Bruce Marshall
Terry Hunter
Eddie Banks
lan Shephard
Chris Brown
Keith Downing
Nicholas Pugh
Colin West
Stephen Searle
Geoff Pye

Mike Jones
Maurice Hemingway
lan Lawson
Kevin Smith
Michael Hill
Charles Taylor-Keane
Robin Kingman

Mick Liston
Michael Bickle
Peter Ryall
Derry Kelleher
David Skinner
Garry Parmenter
Anthony Biggs
Martin Hore
Bill Butcher
John Harris
Michael Nell
Wesley Musall
Chris Shaw
Chris Childs
Laurie Rudling
Peter Allen
Colin Butler
Nigel Gardner
Les Jarrald

SOS
SUFFOC
NOR

SOS
SUFFOC
WAOC
NOR
WAOC
SUFFOC
SOS
NOR
WAOC
SMOC
SOS
SOS
NOR
SOS
SMOC
WAOC
WAOC
NOR
HAVOC
SMOC
NOR

NOR
WAOC
WAOC
NOR
SOS
HAVOC
HAVOC
SUFFOC
NOR
WAOC
RAFO
SUFFOC
HAVOC
SOS
NOR
WAOC
SUFFOC
NOR
NOR

54
77

83
100

96

96
85
75
70

75 i

85

60 i

100

63

42 d

100
92

41

50 d

50 d

44 d

80 u
60

51
81
46
82

31
100
60

56

100

100
68
97

92

50 d

41d

36 d

100
78 u
91

74

85 h
60 h

52

58 u
89

100 h
99
73 u
87

74

97
50 d

98

100

100
63 u
68
79
68

57

71
48
64 u
53

54
43

100
86 u
97

98

100 h

76

100
91 u
76

57

54

36 d

100
79
81 u

100 h
65
77
77
50d

85
71
75

100

74
79
68

68
51
76
50d

72
53

66

33d
100
85
69 u
97 h
77
67

85
45d

75 h

90

50 d

100

65
78

50 d
73

57 u
59

42
36
33

400
609
386
281
277
315
272
259
228
200
183
163
150
100
100

96

91

90

80

76

50

596
397
509
306
336
251
280
232
212
205
197
193
158
149
145
107
106

66

56

42
36
33

400
391
317
281
277
274
272
259
228
200
183
163
150
100
100
96
91
90
80
76
50

400
334
316
306
285
251
234
232
212
205
197
193
158
149
145
107
106
66
56

wRwRw)

54
69

41

96
63
60
51

46

79

100

65

85

68



M70

M75

M80

M85

W10

W12

Paul Garton
Michael Knight
Christopher Davies
Ray Horne
Andrew Cordle

John Collyer
Peter Gay
David Ball
John Russell
Pat Martin
Robert Dove
Alan Bedder

Peter Leverington
John Harvey
Chris Morley
Hally Hardie
Rodney Freeburn
John Webb

Mike Dudley
Colin Curtis
Jack Isbester

Jemima Borrill
Amy Skeet
Keziah Bailey
Daisy Harrington

Alice Hopewell-Plant

Evie Amos
Lottie Plant

Tamar Hopkins
Lucy Warland

Maisie Waller-Toyne

Erica Fox

Alesha Lowe

Lucy Walker
Eleanor Low

Tilly Turp

Katie Bowie-Britton

NOR
NOR
SUFFOC
SUFFOC
SOS

SOS
SUFFOC
NOR
SOS
NOR
SMOC
NOR

NOR
NOR
WAOC
WAOC
NOR
SUFFOC

WAQOC
WAOC
SOS

WAOC
SOS
NOR
SOS
BARN
SOS
BARN

SMOC
SOS
SOS
WAOC
SUFFOC
SOS
WAOC
SOS
SOS

100 h
100
72 u

76

100

50 u

50 d
100

100

50 d

42

100
85

100

58

50 d

100

43 d

62
50 d

37d

55

63 u
100

100

50 d

100
78
84
84
66
93
77

100

83
56

100

100

50 d

100

50 d

100

100

74

100

100

50 d

41d

100

50 d

55
100
96 87
98 87
100 98
86 50d
79 73
78 67
100 100
72
53 u 53 u
43 69
100
71
63 100
100
100 82
100
48 d
59
50d
32d

55
55
50
50
42

400
546
341
282
136

76

66

345
322
300
229
275
212

450
171
158

363
150
100
100
100

43

41

382
162
98
59
50
50
50
37
32

55
55
50
50
42

400
383
341
282
136
76
66

345
322
300
229
225
212

400
171
158

363
150
100
100
100
43
41

382
162
98
59
50
50
50
37
32

78

50

50

85



W14

W16

W18

W20

W21

W35

W40

Chloe Cracknell
Rebecca Nisbet
Georgie Nicholls
Victoria Love

Katja Ruda

Caitlin Dunning
Emma Bowie-Brittan

Catriona Kadirkamanathan

Cerys Wrigley-Moss

Daisy Partridge

Catherine Hemingway

Jasmine Clackett
Abi Duncan
Laura Smith

Tia Coster

Lucy Edwards

Bronwen Mansel
Ella Gilbert
Harriet Vinter
Annie Northfield
Victoria Mills

Miranda Leaf
Helen Pruzina

Lizzie Rosewell
Helen Bickle
Samantha Franks
Rachel Cooper
Ruth Vingerhagen
Nina Tant

Andrea Stefkova
Emma Johnson
Natalie Holroyd

Laura Webb
Octavia Chambers
Jenny Hunt

Guro Harstad
Ann Mills
Freya Askham

SOS
SMOC
NOR
SOS
NOR
WAOC
SOS
SOS
SOS

SOS
WAOC
SOS
SOS
SOS
SOS
SOS

SUFFOC
NOR
SOS
SOS
HAVOC

CuoC
CuoC

SUFFOC
WAOC
SUFFOC
HAVOC
WAOC
SOS
CuoC
SOS
CuoC

SOS
SOS
WAOC

WAOC
SOS
SMOC

100

100
76

75 i

50
46
46

100
85

50

100
73

94

100

50

87

100
65

50 d

48 d
47 d

100

38 u

88 u
100

50 d

70 u

100

76

96

58 u

100

100
86

93

71 u

50 d

100
50 d
63

100 98
54 100
50 d

100 100

70 u

100 100
81 77
81
86
50 d

50 d

100

86
100

100
54
74
70

50d

100

100

80

97

100

100

100

100
89 u

100
82
75

50 d

100

50 d

498
219
154
124
70
50
50
48
47

300
76
75
50
46
46
38

500
262
100
50
50

170
143

694
402
236
189
183
129
100
100

50

100
50
50

387
286
163

400
219
154
124
70
50
50
48
47

300
76
75
50
46
46
38

400

262
100
50
50

170
143

400
326
236
189
183
129
100
100
50

100
50
50

387
286
163

D
D

98

100

94
76

100

100



W45

W50

W55

W60

Nita Jackman
Alison Cowe
Alice Hodkinson

Helen Hague
Karen Hopkins
Catherine Sumner
Karen Vines

Louise Walker
Sarah Mansel
Sally Wilkinson
Helen Nisbet
Caroline Louth
Joanne Nell
Sharon Warland
Ros James

Susan Waller-Toyne
Judith Wetherill
Karen Goldsworthy
Rachel Edwards
Jennifer Gebka
Nicky Nicholls

Pam Hemingway
Julia Mumford-Smith
Veronica Machin
Cecilia D'Arcy
Claire Tomalin
Julie Laver
Margaret Moody

Janet Cronk
Sue Woods
Kim Eden
Helen Lloyd
Karen Ezard
Elspeth Mizzen
Wendy Welham
Sue Hartley
Wendy Kent

Lyn West

Janet Biggs
Barbara Beckett
Rachel Thomas

NOR
WAOC
WAOC

WAOC
SMOC
SOS

SMOC

SUFFOC
SUFFOC
SUFFOC
SMOC
WAOC
RAFO
SOS
SMOC
SOS
WAOC
NOR
SMOC
HAVOC
NOR
WAOC
NOR
SOS
NOR
SOS
SOS
SUFFOC

WAQOC
WAOC
NOR
NOR
SOS
SOS
SOS
SOS
SMOC

SOS
HAVOC
HAVOC
SMOC

100

100

80

50

75 i

98
80

100

90
100
87

81

100

97
100
90

88

50 d

100
73
69

100
66
84

100

100
92
72
76

45
66

50 d

32

100
75

100
100 h

50d
81
94
100 50d
100
100 100
89 94
67 86
76 90 h
45 u 64
62 u
50d
64
70 69
95
33
98
47 100
100
62 u
55
49
100 83
95 85
88 85

50d

100
85

100

100 h

93

96
50
71
87

67

81

100
92
91
65

100
76
83
80

100

74 u
100

100
80
86

50 u
74 u
37 d

68

60

50 d

94
100
98

100
88
91

100

100
100
81

549
335
100
100

500
652
504
332
239
232
187
180
153
139
135
95
88
81
75
60
50
50
50
33
32

490
494
289
227
100
73
69
55
49

400
603
538
440

100
100
81

394
335
100
100

400
391
365
332
239
232
187
180
153
139
135
95
88
81
75
60
50
50
50
33
32

396
372
289
227
100
73
69
55
49

400
378
371
360

D

wRwRw)

74

100
80
67

94
47

66
83
80

81

89
72

75

76
84

92

83



W65

W70

W75

W80

Noreen lves

Maria Marshall
Hazel Bickle

Ann Harris
Susanne Gristwood
Jacky Pett

Janis Ryall

Cath Pennington

Chris Gay

Juliette Butcher
Nancy Powell Davies
Margaret Knight

Geraldine Russell
Jenny Collyer
Patricia Bedder

Seonaid Dudley
Sue Vine

Barbara George
Ursula Oxburgh
June Webb

WAOC 50 d
WAOC

WAOC 44 d
SMOC

NOR

NOR

WAOC

WAOC

SUFFOC 78
NOR
SOS 100
NOR

SOS 100 h
SOS 100 h
NOR

WAOC 100
NOR 61

NOR
WAOC
SUFFOC

79

50 d

100

79
100

100

100

50 d
87
34 d

83
100

100
88

50 d

41d

84

36 d
36 d

100
50 d

100
97
81

100
61

100

100
92
73

100

100

90

50d

100
78

100

100

100

55

50 d

68

32d

67
100

73
100
98
65

100
60

100

379
247
242
90
84
82
36
36

445
228
100

73

562
495
146

700
270

300
200
55

279

247

208
90
84
82
36
36

378

228
100
73

400
398
146

400
270

300
200
55

50 50

34

67

79 83

97

100 100 100



